

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 180/2022

**Mubashir Manzoor.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Azra, Advocate vice  
Mr. Asif Ahmed Bhat

**V/s**

**Manzoor Ahmed Mir.**

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**25.07.2022**

As per report of process server the Summon could not be served due to incomplete address of respondents.

Petitioner is directed to furnish complete address of the respondents whereafter fresh notice be served to respondents to be served through SHO concerned Police Station.

List again on 06.09.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**