

Serial No. 45

Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 180/2022

Mubashir Manzoor

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Asif Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

V/s

Manzoor Ahmad Mir

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

24.04.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish fresh particulars of respondent within one week. Thereafter notice be issued to respondent returnable by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 07.06.2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

24.04.2024

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"