

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 180/2022**

MUBASHIR MANZOOR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Asif A Bhat, Advocate

**Vs.**

MANZOOR AHMAD MIR

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE**



Fresh particulars of respondents do not have not been furnished.

If interested, petitioner shall take steps within a week's time, whereafter notice returnable within four weeks.

List on 24.03.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

10.02.2025

"Imtiyaz"