

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 180/2022

MUBASHIR MANZOOR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Azra Bhat, Advocate Mr. Asif A Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

MANZOOR AHMAD MIR

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE



As per the report of the Registry, fresh particulars have not been furnished, which make it clear that petitioner is not interested. However, one more opportunity of two weeks' is granted to furnish the fresh particulars, whereafter notice returnable within four weeks.

List on 01.08.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

26.05.2025

"Imtiyaz"