

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 180/2022

MUBASHIR MANZOOR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Azra Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

MANZOOR AHMAD MIR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Abid Hamid Pandith, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

29.08.2025

Mr. Abid Hamid Pandith, Advocate, enters appearance on behalf of the respondent and states that he has been engaged in the matter now and as such seeks short adjournment to respond to the petition. Time is granted.

List on 06.10.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

29.08.2025

Ishaq