

Serial No. 87
Reg. Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 180/2022

MUBASHIR MANZOOR

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mrs. Azra Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

MANZOOR AHMAD MIR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: MR. Aabid Hamid, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

06.10.2025

Heard counsel for the petitioner, partly.

List for further consideration on 17th October 2025.

In the meantime, Registry is directed to send for the scanned record from the court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Srinagar pertaining to the Complaint titled as "***Manzoor Ahmad Mir Vs. Mubashir Manzoor.***"

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

06.10.2025

"S.Nuzhat"