

Serial No. 38

Reg Cause List.

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 180/2022  
CrIM(584/2022).

MUBASHIR MANZOOR.

Through: Ms. Azra Bhat, Advocate.

...Petitioner (s)

**VERSUS**

MANZOOR AHMAD MIR.

Through: Mr. Aabid Hamid, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**28-11-2025**

The record of the trial court has been received.

List this matter for consideration on 3<sup>rd</sup> of February 2026.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**28-11-2025**

*Showkat Khan*