

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M)/180/2022
CrlM/584/2022**

Mubashir Manzoor

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

None.

V/s

Manzoor Ahmad Mir

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Mr. Abid Ahmad Pandit, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

05.05.2026

On mention, this case is taken up, out of turn.

Adjourned, at the request of learned counsel for the respondent.

List for consideration on **6th of June, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

May 5th, 2026

"Shoaib Javid"